Information correct as of 09/01/2026, 08:47

_ Disruption Info Friday 09/01/2026 Disruption Info Saturday 10/01/2026

2
9

10

11

12

17

24

25

27

53

64
23/23A
26/ 26A
511/512
8/8A
P&R BLU
P&R GRN
P&R PNK
X10 / X11
X12

X5

P&R OHS
$521
2/2A/2S
891

201

X11

X48

71

22

41

340

125

292

20

21

205

208

301

449

501

435

540

552

553

558

Monkmoor, Shrewsbury

Castle Fields, Shrewsbury
Bridgnorth - Wolverhampton
Bridgnorth Town Service

Gains Park, Shrewsbury

Shelton, Shrewsbury

Sutton Farm, Shrewsbury
Sundorne, Shrewsbury
Harlescott, Shrewsbury

Bayston Hill, Shrewsbury
Oswestry - Ellesmere

Caereinion - Oswestry
Belvidere, Shrewsbury

Meole Village, Shrewsbury
Whitchurch - Wem - Shrewsbury
Telford - Bridgnorth

Harlescott Park and Ride

Meole Brace Park and Ride
Oxon Park and Ride

Shrewsbury - Telford
Shrewsbury - Newport

Oswestry - Shrewsbury

Oxon to Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Shuttle
Shrewsbury to Newport Schools
Oswestry - Wrexham

Telford - Wolverhampton

Wem Town Service

Bulith Wells - Knighton - Ludlow
Bulith Wells - Craven Arms - Shrewsbury
Connect On-Demand (Zone 1)
Connect On-Demand (Zone 2)
Whitchurch - Chester
Whitchurch - Market Drayton - Wellington
Stourbridge - Bridgnorth
Kidderminster - Ludlow
Radbrook, Shrewsbury
Reabrook, Shrewsbury
Whitchurch Town Service
Ellesmere Town Service

Market Drayton Town Service
Oswestry - Ellesmere

Ellesmere - Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury - Ludlow

Cardington - Shrewsbury
Minsterley - Pontesbury - Shrewsbury
Bishop's Castle - Shrewsbury
Montgomery - Shrewsbury

Arrlva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Midlands
Arriva Wales
Banga Bus
Bennetts Travel
Celtic Travel

Celtic Travel
Connect on Demand
Connect on Demand
D&G Bus

D&G Bus
Diamond Bus
Diamond Bus
Lakeside Coaches
Lakeside Coaches
Lakeside Coaches
Lakeside Coaches
Lakeside Coaches
Lakeside Coaches
Lakeside Coaches
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors

Commence at 06.45am - Possible delays

Commence at 06.45am - Possible delays - Gains Park not served

Commence at 08.45am - Possible delays

Commence at 06.30am - Possible delays

Commence at 06.30am - Possible delays

Commence at 07.15am - Possible delays - Bayston Hill not served
Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays

Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays - Main roads only
Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays - Main roads only
Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays

Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays - Main roads only

Commence at 07.20am - Possible delays

Commence at 07.20am - Possible delays
Commence at 08.30am - Possible delays
Commence at 07.30am - Possible delays
Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays
Commence at 07.20am - Possible delays

Operating Bewdley to Kidderminster only
Operating Bewdley to Kidderminster only

Commence at 08.45am - Possible delays



Information correct as of 09/01/2026, 08:47

701

702

722

745

738 /740

73

78

146 / X46

297

436

113 /114/115/ 116
96 / 96A

54

71

72

74

406

437

576

400 / 402 / 403 / 404 / 405
79/79A/79B

X6

X76

X77

490

498

*Community Transport
*Community Transport

*Community Transport
*Community Transport

*Community Transport

*Community Transport

*Community Transport

*Community Transport
*Community Transport
*Community Transport

Ludlow Town Service

Ludlow Town Service

Ludlow Park and Ride
Pontesbury - Ludlow

Knighton - Ludlow

Llanfair

Oswestry - Llansilin

Whitchurch - Wrexham
Bridgnorth - Shrewsbury
Bridgnorth - Shrewsbury

Shifnal - Bridgnorth

Shrewsbury - Ironbridge - Telford
Cefn-Y-Blodwel - Oswestry

Four Crosses - Llynclys - Oswestry
Oswestry - Llanfyllin

Shrewsbury - Llanrhaeadr Y M
Oswestry Town Service
Shrewsbury - Much Wenlock - Broseley
Oswestry - Shrewsbury

Oswestry Town Service

Oswestry - Llangynog

Oswestry - Much Wenlock
Newtown - Oswestry

Newtown - Shrewsbury
Leominster - Ludlow
Leintwardine - Hereford
Corvedale Buzzard

The Ludlow Traveller

Bishop's Castle Dial-a-Ride
North Salop Wheelers

Bridgnorth Community Transport

Qube - Oswestry Dial-a-Ride

The Friendly Bus (Broseley/Much Wenlock)

Shrewsbury Dial-a-Ride
Church Stretton Ring and Ride
Shifnal Shuttle

Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors
Minsterley Motors

Owen's Travelmaster  Awaiting information " NGiehanges atipresent I —_—
Owen's Travelmaster  Aaiting information I INoiehanges atipresentm I —

Pats Coaches

Select Bus Services
Select Bus Services
Select Bus Services
Select Bus Services
Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley

Tanat Valley
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Corvedale Buzzard
The Ludlow Traveller
Bishop's Castle Dial-a-
Ride

North Salop Wheelers | GliiGHUNMISUSBENGEASPENUINEIEVICW
Bridgnorth Community
Transport

Qube - Oswestry Dial-a-
Ride

The Friendly Bus
(Broseley/Much
Wenlock)

Shrewsbury Dial-a-Ride [CliiSHENISISPENUCURDEHOINEEVIC N (No'changes st present .
Church Stretton Ring an [CUICHINSUSBENUCUEPEHUINERCIC M Norhaneesatpresent N —
Shifnal Shuttle (Currently suspended = pending review T No changes at present




