

Route	Route Description	Operator	Disruption Info Friday 09/01/2026	Disruption Info Saturday 10/01/2026
1	Monkmoor, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 06.45am - Possible delays	No changes at present
2	Castle Fields, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	No service - Route under review	No changes at present
9	Bridgnorth - Wolverhampton	Arriva Midlands	No service - Route under review	No changes at present
10	Bridgnorth Town Service	Arriva Midlands	No service - Route under review	No changes at present
11	Gains Park, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 06.45am - Possible delays - Gains Park not served	No changes at present
12	Shelton, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	No service - Route under review	No changes at present
17	Sutton Farm, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.45am - Possible delays	No changes at present
24	Sundorne, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 06.30am - Possible delays	No changes at present
25	Harlescott, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 06.30am - Possible delays	No changes at present
27	Bayston Hill, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 07.15am - Possible delays - Bayston Hill not served	No changes at present
53	Oswestry - Ellesmere	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays	No changes at present
64	Caereinion - Oswestry	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays - Main roads only	No changes at present
23 / 23A	Belvidere, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays - Main roads only	No changes at present
26 / 26A	Meole Village, Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays	No changes at present
511 / 512	Whitchurch - Wem - Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays - Main roads only	No changes at present
8 / 8A	Telford - Bridgnorth	Arriva Midlands	No service - Route under review	No changes at present
P&R BLU	Harlescott Park and Ride	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 07.20am - Possible delays	No changes at present
P&R GRN	Meole Brace Park and Ride	Arriva Midlands	No service - Route under review	No changes at present
P&R PNK	Oxon Park and Ride	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 07.20am - Possible delays	No changes at present
X10 / X11	Shrewsbury - Telford	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.30am - Possible delays	No changes at present
X12	Shrewsbury - Newport	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 07.30am - Possible delays	No changes at present
X5	Oswestry - Shrewsbury	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 08.15am - Possible delays	No changes at present
P&R OHS	Oxon to Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Shuttle	Arriva Midlands	Commence at 07.20am - Possible delays	Doesn't run on this day
S521	Shrewsbury to Newport Schools	Arriva Midlands	No service - School closed	Doesn't run on this day
2 / 2A / 2S	Oswestry - Wrexham	Arriva Wales	Awaiting information	No changes at present
891	Telford - Wolverhampton	Banga Bus	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
201	Wem Town Service	Bennetts Travel	Doesn't run on this day	To be determined - please see operator website for details
X11	Bulith Wells - Knighton - Ludlow	Celtic Travel	Currently suspended - pending review	Doesn't run on this day
X48	Bulith Wells - Craven Arms - Shrewsbury	Celtic Travel	Currently suspended - pending review	To be determined - please see operator website for details
Z1	Connect On-Demand (Zone 1)	Connect on Demand	Cancelled	To be determined - please see Connect on-demand app
Z2	Connect On-Demand (Zone 2)	Connect on Demand	Cancelled	To be determined - please see Connect on-demand app
41	Whitchurch - Chester	D&G Bus	Service running as scheduled	No changes at present
340	Whitchurch - Market Drayton - Wellington	D&G Bus	Service running as scheduled	No changes at present
125	Stourbridge - Bridgnorth	Diamond Bus	Operating Bewdley to Kidderminster only	No changes at present
292	Kidderminster - Ludlow	Diamond Bus	Operating Bewdley to Kidderminster only	No changes at present
20	Radbrook, Shrewsbury	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
21	Reabrook, Shrewsbury	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
205	Whitchurch Town Service	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
208	Ellesmere Town Service	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
301	Market Drayton Town Service	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
449	Oswestry - Ellesmere	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
501	Ellesmere - Shrewsbury	Lakeside Coaches	Service running as scheduled - possible delays	No changes at present
435	Shrewsbury - Ludlow	Minsterley Motors	Commence at 09.30am - Possible delays - Saturday timetable	Route Restrictions - please see operator website
540	Cardington - Shrewsbury	Minsterley Motors	Cancelled	No changes at present
552	Minsterley - Pontesbury - Shrewsbury	Minsterley Motors	Saturday timetable in effect - Minsterley to Shrewsbury only	Route Restrictions - please see operator website
553	Bishop's Castle - Shrewsbury	Minsterley Motors	Saturday timetable in effect - Minsterley to Shrewsbury only	Route Restrictions - please see operator website
558	Montgomery - Shrewsbury	Minsterley Motors	Commence at 08.45am - Possible delays	No changes at present

701	Ludlow Town Service	Minsterley Motors	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
702	Ludlow Town Service	Minsterley Motors	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
722	Ludlow Park and Ride	Minsterley Motors	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
745	Pontesbury - Ludlow	Minsterley Motors	Cancelled	No changes at present
738 / 740	Knighton - Ludlow	Minsterley Motors	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
73	Llanfair	Owen's Travelmaster	Awaiting information	No changes at present
78	Oswestry - Llansilin	Owen's Travelmaster	Awaiting information	No changes at present
146 / X46	Whitchurch - Wrexham	Pats Coaches	Awaiting information	No changes at present
297	Bridgnorth - Shrewsbury	Select Bus Services	Currently suspended - pending review	Route Restrictions - please see operator website
436	Bridgnorth - Shrewsbury	Select Bus Services	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
113 / 114 / 115 / 116	Shifnal - Bridgnorth	Select Bus Services	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
96 / 96A	Shrewsbury - Ironbridge - Telford	Select Bus Services	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
54	Cefn-Y-Blodwel - Oswestry	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
71	Four Crosses - Llynclys - Oswestry	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
72	Oswestry - Llanfyllin	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
74	Shrewsbury - Llanrhedr Y M	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
406	Oswestry Town Service	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
437	Shrewsbury - Much Wenlock - Broseley	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
576	Oswestry - Shrewsbury	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
400 / 402 / 403 / 404 / 405	Oswestry Town Service	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
79 / 79A / 79B	Oswestry - Llangynog	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
X6	Oswestry - Much Wenlock	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
X76	Newtown - Oswestry	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
X77	Newtown - Shrewsbury	Tanat Valley	Currently suspended - pending review	Normal Service
490	Leominster - Ludlow	Yeomans Travel	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
498	Leintwardine - Hereford	Yeomans Travel	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Corvedale Buzzard	Corvedale Buzzard	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	The Ludlow Traveller	The Ludlow Traveller	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Bishop's Castle Dial-a-Ride	Bishop's Castle Dial-a-Ride	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	North Salop Wheelers	North Salop Wheelers	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Bridgnorth Community Transport	Bridgnorth Community Transport	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Qube - Oswestry Dial-a-Ride	Qube - Oswestry Dial-a-Ride	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	The Friendly Bus (Broseley/Much Wenlock)	The Friendly Bus (Broseley/Much Wenlock)	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Shrewsbury Dial-a-Ride	Shrewsbury Dial-a-Ride	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Church Stretton Ring and Ride	Church Stretton Ring an	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present
*Community Transport	Shifnal Shuttle	Shifnal Shuttle	Currently suspended - pending review	No changes at present